India Limited (hereinafter referred to as 'NSE'), BSELimited (hereinafter referred to as 'BSE'),
Registrar of Companies and/or any other statutory or regulatory authority, consent of the
Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby accorded for listing of the Company's
10,05,69,000 (Ten Crore Five Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand) equity shares of face value H/­
(Rupee One only) each, presently listed on BSELimited, on the National Stock Exchange of
India Limited (NSE), and for admission of the said equity shares to dealings and trading on
NSE.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board hereby approves the making of an application to the